



## Product Specification

02/22/2010

<b>Ref. Code:</b>	70.25.EG	<b>UPC:</b>	na
<b>Product Name:</b>	CHOCOLATY COATED MALT EGGS	<b>GTIN:</b>	087017004436
<b>Description:</b>	Malted egg centers coated with chocolate flavored confectionery coating and polished with confectioners glaze.		

<b>Supplier:</b>	Georgia Nut Company 7500 N Linder Ave, Skokie, IL 60077 custserv@georgianut.com	<b>Main Telephone:</b>	(847) 324-3600
<b>Remittance Address:</b>	Dept. CH 19332, Palatine, IL. 60055-9332	<b>Facsimile:</b>	(847) 674-1173

<b>Case Pack:</b>	Bulk Packed, Bag Liner	<b>Pallet Configuration:</b>	Ti 10 Hi 7 Ct 70
<b>Case Net Weight:</b>	20.0 lbs	<b>Pallet Gross Weight:</b>	1585 lbs
<b>Case Shipping Weight:</b>	22.0 lbs	<b>Kosher:</b>	cRc Dairy
<b>Case Dimensions:</b>	L 15.625 W 11.625 H 7.75	<b>Shelf Life:</b>	12 mos
<b>Case Cube:</b>	0.81	<b>Country of Origin:</b>	USA
<b>Storage Requirements:</b>	Store at 65 to 75F at less than 50% Relative Humidity		

### Ingredients

Sugar, Partially Hydrogenated Palm Kernel Oil, Cocoa Powder, Whey Powder, Nonfat Milk Powder, Soy Lecithin (An Emulsifier) and Vanillin (An Artificial Flavor), Malted Milk Centers [Corn Syrup, Sugar, Malted Milk Powder (Barley Malt, Wheat, Milk, Bicarbonate of Soda, Salt), Whey, Vegetable Oils (Palm Kernel, Partially Hydrogenated Palm), Cocoa (Processed with Alkali), Skim Milk, Natural and Artificial Flavor and Lecithin (An Emulsifier)], Gum Arabic, Confectioner's Glaze (Shellac), Corn Syrup.



**Allergens:** Milk, Soy, and Wheat  
**May Contain:** May Contain Peanut, Soy, Tree nuts.

### Product Coding System

The lot number consists of 15 characters - starting with a letter code for the month (A for April, B for May, etc), a single digit year code, a 2 digit day code, and an 11 digit internal tracking number.



### Nutrition Facts

Serving Size About 6 Pieces (37g)  
Servings Per Container

Amount Per Serving		Calories From Fat 70
Calories 170		
		<b>% Daily Value*</b>
<b>Total Fat</b> 8 g		<b>12 %</b>
Saturated Fat 8 g		<b>38 %</b>
Trans Fat 0 g		
<b>Cholesterol</b> 0 mg		<b>0 %</b>
<b>Sodium</b> 30 mg		<b>1 %</b>
<b>Total Carbohydrate</b> 26 g		<b>9 %</b>
Dietary Fiber 1 g		<b>4 %</b>
Sugars 20 g		
<b>Protein</b> 2 g		
<b>Vitamin A</b> 0 %		<b>Vitamin C 0 %</b>
<b>Calcium</b> 6 %		<b>Iron 2 %</b>

\*Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet. Your daily values may be higher or lower depending on your calorie diet needs.